County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

15.Consider, possibly approve, authorize the County Judge to execute, 
receive and file a letter of agreement for the County to accept a donation 
of One Million five-hundred fifty-eight thousand Dollars
($1,558,000.00) and receive the initial payment of $400,000 of this 
donation for the construction of a new shooting range pursuant to Sec. 
81.032, Local Government Code.
                             SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES
Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by:

[...]

belwelltrs@gmail.com 

9. Deliverables 
The Contractor shall provide a digital copy of Operations and Maintenance (O&M) manual and 
information for all installed fixtures and equipment. 

10. Contract Price 
Contract price: The Owner agrees to pay a total sum of One Million five hundred and fifty-eight thousand 
two-hundred and twenty-five dollars ($1,558,225.00) as compensation for the construction of this firearms 
Training Facility. 

11. Payment Invoices 
Contractor will submit a project Schedule of Values for all tasks under this contract for approval by the 
Owner. Schedule of Values will be submitted within 10 days from issuance of Notice to Proceed.